505090306 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL S. TSIRKIN	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED HAT ISRAEL, LTD.
Street Address:	34 JERUSALEM ROAD
City:	RAANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16128812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: aessick@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08671.517 (L0392C)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY R. ESSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley R. Essick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505090306 REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0628

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

This		All the second of the second o	
declaration	☑ The attached applic	ation, or	
and assignment is directed to:	United States application	cation or PCT international :	application number
PECLARATION	*		
As a below nam	ned inventor, I hereby dec	Sara that:	
The above-ide	milied application was mad	je or authorized to be made	by me.
ar an Imaa roomin an indepe	otore there may be be an in the	namanan kanan di sakata di sak	usenski sanan megasi mesmelah di keciman di keciman di menangalah di menangan di menangan di menangan di menan Terapakan sanangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan p
			a claimed invention in the applicati
l hereby ackno	Widdon that any with I fale.		and a second
l hereby ackno	wiedge that any wiliful fais: fine of imprisonment of no	s protestant made in a co	and a second
i hereby ackno U.S.C. 1001 by ASSIGNMENT	wiedge that any willful falsi fine of imprisonment of no	e statement made in this de It more than live (5) years, (Claration is punishable under 18 of both.
I hereby acknor U.S.C. 1001 by ASSIGNMENT For good and vi	wiedge that any wiliful fais: fine of imprisonment of no	e statement made in this de It more than live (5) years, (receipt and sufficiency of wi	Claration is punishable under 18 of both.
I hereby acknor U.S.C. 1001 by ASSIGNMENT For good and vi Indersigned, he	wiedge that any willful falsi fine or imprisonment of no Bluable consideration, the s Yeby sell, assign, and tran	e statement made in this de It more than live (5) years, (claration is punishable under 18 or both. Tich is heroby acknowledged, 1, the
I hereby acknow U.S.C. 1001 by ASSIGNMENT For good and vi indersigned, he	wiedge that any wiliful faist fine of imprisonment of no Biuable consideration, the Meby sell, assign, and tran	s statement made in this de X more than live (5) years, o 1906ipt and sufficiency of wi ster to <u>Fied Ha) Israel, Li</u>	Claration is punishable under 18 of both.
I hereby acknor U.S.C. 1001 by ASSIGNMENT For good and vi Indersigned, he I	wiedge that any willful fals; fine or imprisonment of no Biuable consideration, the s Yaby sell, assign, and then Conporation	s statement made in this de X more than live (5) years, o 1906ipt and sufficiency of wi ster to <u>Fied Ha) Israel, Li</u>	claration is punishable under 18 or both. Nich is hereby acknowledged, I, the I

PATENT **REEL: 047523 FRAME: 0629**

and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reiscued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation in part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful ceths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein convoyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	8
toverdor: Michael S. Takkin 7	000: <u>201/4/4000</u>
Signature: Land	
EFGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Osis:
Signed in the control of the control	
	2. 2.206. 20. 24. 24. 22. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventi Use on adolesce: PTO/SB/AIAd1 form for each additional invantor.	All Matter sector secretarishmens, paga pagas

Altomacy Excitor Nov.: 08671,302 (L0392).

RECORDED: 09/12/2018

PATENT